

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. .... as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 11, delete everything after the comma, and insert "the following terms have  
1.3 the meaning given them:"

1.4 Page 1, delete line 12, and insert

1.5 "(1) "temporary storage facility" means a facility storing grain that:"

1.6 Page 1, line 13, delete "(1)" and insert "(i)"

1.7 Page 1, line 14, delete "(2)" and insert "(ii)"

1.8 Page 1, line 15, delete "(3)" and insert "(iii)"

1.9 Page 1, line 16, delete "(4)" and insert "(iv)" and delete the period and insert "; and"

1.10 Page 1, after line 16, insert

1.11 "(2) "portable equipment" means equipment that is not fixed at any one spot and can be  
1.12 moved, including, but not limited to, portable augurs, portable conveyers, and portable  
1.13 front-end loaders."